

Smt. Arundhati Ramdas Mambail,

...Vs....

Oros Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Oros & Ors.

Order below Exh. 01
(Date - 07.09.2022)

Respondent no. 4 duly served with the notice (Exh. 10).
However, respondent no. 4 did not appear before the Tribunal.
Hence, appeal to proceed exparte against respondent no. 4.

Date :- 07.09.2022
Place:- Kolhapur.

(B. V. Baravkar)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.