

**Shri. A. R. Mambayil,**

Vs.

**Aros Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.**

**Order below Exh. 24**  
**(Date - 12.06.2024)**

Present application is filed by appellant to seek adjournment to file say on Exh. 23. Respondents orally objected the application.

2. According to the appellant matter is posted for filing say on Exh. 23, however, the appellant had not provide necessary documents and information to prepare the say. Therefore, Ld. Counsel is not able to file say on record.

3. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, application is allowed and matter is adjourned.

Date :- 12.06.2024  
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.