

Shri. A. R. Mambayil,

V/s.

Aros Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 25
(Date - 03.07.2024)

Perused application. According to the appellant documents proposed to file before the Tribunal are very useful for ends of justice. Respondent management has filed its say on the application.

2. I have gone through the documents produced on record. Admissibility and genuineness of the documents can be considered at the stage of final argument. At this stage, I am in the view that, mere production of material documents on record by the appellant would not cause any prejudice to the respondents. Moreover, the appellant would get opportunity to comment on said documents at the time of final arguments. Hence, production of documents is allowed.

Date :- 03.07.2024
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.