

Shri. A. R. Mambayil,

V/s.

Aros Shikshan Prasarak Mandal and others.

Order below Exh. 34
(Date – 03.09.2025)

Perused application. According to the respondent no. 1, as per the order of this Tribunal passed below Exh. 32 he is produced these documents.

2. I have gone through the record and proceeding and documents proposed to be produced on record. The respondent no. 1 has produced said documents as per order of this Tribunal, hence, no prejudice would be caused to the appellant. Moreover, the appellant would get opportunity to comment on said documents at the time of final arguments. Hence, production of documents is allowed.

Date :- 03.09.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.